

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/GLT.103/2016

Complainant : Shri Pankaj Kumar Sarma

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Madhya Misamora Gaon Panchayat, Distt-

Golaghat, Assam

Date of hearing : 25.11.2016

Complaint heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 25.11.2016

Neither the SPIO nor the Complainant is present.

The SPIO has not submitted any Written Statement

The Complainant had been requested through the Commission's hearing notice to attend the hearing and present his case himself or through his authorized representative before the Commission in this hearing which he has not complied with.

Considering that the Complainant has not apprised his case as requested by the Commission which is indicative of his lack of interest in the Complaint case, the Complaint is hereby dismissed.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Sd/-

Dy. Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/GLT.103/2016/8-A

Dtd. 25.11.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Madhya Misamora Gaon Panchayat, Distt- Golaghat, Assam, Pin-785 618 for information and necessary action.
- The First Appellate Authority/Shri Bhaskar Bora, President, Madhya Misamora Gaon Panchayat, Vill- Telia Sonary, PO- Misamora, Distt- Golaghat, Pin- 785 618, Assam for information.
- 3. The Complainant Shri Pankaj Kumar Sarma, Vill- Dodang gaon, PO- Dodang, Distt-Golaghat, Assam, Pin- 785 618 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Dy. Registrar
Assam State Information Commission